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in attending the official meetings of the council, but
for all other services they may be paid such compensa-
tion as the council may allow.

SecTioN 7. Every person elected to a city or ward Person clected
office in said city may qualify and enter upon the ™7 %"*"%
duties of such office at any time within filteen days
after he shall receive the certificate of his election.

SecTION 8. Anything contained in said chapter one Repeaied.
bundred and twenty-seven of the laws of Wisconsin
for 1874, or any act amendatory of said chapter, incon-
gistent or conflicting with the foregoing amendments,
are hereby repealed.

SectioN 9. This act shall take eflect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 13, 1880.

[No. 172, A] [Published March 19, 1880.)

CHAPTER 218.
AN ACT to amend section fourteen of chapter one hundred
and three, laws of 1879, relating to tax deeds in Price county.
The peopleof the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. Section fourteen of chapter one bun- Redemption of
dred and three of the general laws of the state of Wis- taxes.
consin for 1879, is hereby amended so as to read as
follows: Section 14. All lands and real estate lying
and being situated in the county. of Price as hereby
established, heretofore sold for taxes or which may be
sold in the year 1879 for taxes, shall be subject to re-
demption in, and those remaining unredeemed may be
advertised and deeded by, the county of Price, and tax
deeds issued on such lands by Price county shall be as
valid and effectual as other tax deeds. And the county
clerk of Price county is hereby authorized and empow-
ered, and it is hereby made his duty, to execute and
deliver to the persons entitled thereto, under and by
virtue of the laws of this state, tax deeds upon all
lands unredeemed from any tax sale prior to the year
1830, made by either of the counties of Chippewa or
Lincoln, and embraced within the territorial limits of
Price county, upon which tax sale certificates have
been heretofore issued by said counties of Chippewa
aud Lincoln. The said county clerk of Price county pu'yof coun'y
is hereby authorized, and it is bereby made his duty, e
to vary the phraseology of such tax deeds from the
form prescribed by the statute, so as to make the recit-
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als of the deed conform to the facts, in regard to the
sale of the land and the issuing of the certificates of
sale therefor, and in all other matters of recital and de-
gcription necessary to be varied and changed, so as to
conform to the facts in each case. And no tax deed
1ssued by the county clerk of Price county under the
provisions of this act, shall be adjudged void on ac-
count of the form thereof: provided, such deeds are in

the form provided by law, and modified as authorized

by this act, and all such deeds shall be valid and ef-
fectual to pass the title of the lands described therein
to the grantee named in such tax deeds, as though said
lands had remained in and such deeds had been exe-
cuted by the county clerk of the couaty in which such
land was originally situated.

Secriox 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and putlication.

Approved March 13, 1880.

[No.144,A] [Published March 19, 1880.)
CHAPTER 219.

AN ACT to amend section two tbousand four hundred and
seventy-five of chapter one hundred and fifteen of the revised
statutes of 1878, entitled of the place of trial of civil actions.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and ussembly, do enact as jfollows :

SectIoN 1.  Sectioa two thousand four hundred and
geventy-five of chapter one hundred and fifieen of the
revised statutes of 1878, is hereby ameonded so as to
read as follows: Section 2475. The jurors for such
county courts, in the counties of Brown, Dodge, Fond
du Lac and Winnebago, shall be selected as follows:
at least two weeks before each term of the county
court at which cases may be tried by jury, the county
judge and clerk of the circuit court shall select from
the residents of the county, qualified to act as jurors
in the circuit court, fifty persons to serve as jurorsin said
court for such terms. Ia case the 8aid clerk has an ac-
tion or an interest in an action for trial in said county
court, then the judge of such court shall call to his as-
sistance either the sheriff or register of deeds of said
county, who with said county judge shall select the
jurors; but if such jury shall not be selected at such
time, it may be selecied at any time before the com-
mencement of such term. They shall make a list of
the names of persons so selected, sign the same, and
forthwith file such list in the office ot the clerk of the



